DS30385 Rev. 6 - 2 1 of 3 DDTB (xxxx) C
www.diodes.com � Diodes Incorporated
DDTB (xxxx) C
PNP PRE-BIASED 500 mA SOT-23
SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR
� Epitaxial Planar Die Construction
� Complementary NPN Types Available  (DDTD)
� Built-In Biasing Resistors, R1, R2

C
T
P/N R1 (NOM) R2 (NOM) Type Code
DDTB113EC
DDTB123EC
DDTB143EC
DDTB114EC
DDTB122JC
DDTB113ZC
DDTB123YC
DDTB133HC
DDTB123TC
DDTB143TC
DDTB114TC
DDTB114GC
1K
2.2K
4.7K
10K
0.22K
1K
2.2K
3.3K
2.2K
4.7K
10K
0
1K
2.2K
4.7K
10K
4.7K
10K
10K
10K
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
10K
P60
P61
P62
P63
P64
P65
P66
P67
P69
P70
P71
P72
SOT-23
Dim Min Max
A 0.37 0.51
B 1.20 1.40
C 2.30 2.50
D 0.89 1.03
E 0.45 0.60
G 1.78 2.05
H 2.80 3.00
J 0.013 0.10
K 0.903 1.10
L 0.45 0.61
M 0.085 0.180
� 0� 8�
All Dimensions in mm
Note:    1.    Mounted on FR4 PC Board with recommended pad layout at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02001.pdf.
2.   No purposefully added lead.
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage, (3) to (2) VCC -50 V

Marking Information
Notes:     3.   For Packaging Details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Ordering Information (Note 3)
Device Packaging Shipping
DDTB113EC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB123EC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB143EC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB114EC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB122JC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB113ZC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB123YC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB133HC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB123TC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB143TC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB114TC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB114GC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
IMPORTANT NOTICE
LIFE SUPPORT
Diodes Incorporated and its subsidiaries reserve the right to make modifications, enhancements, improvements, corrections or other changes without further
notice to any product herein. Diodes Incorporated does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product described herein; neither